
Table 1052. Highway Mileage—Urban and Rural by Ownership: 1980 to 2007
[In thousands (3,955 represents 3,955,000). As of Dec. 31. Includes Puerto Rico beginning 2000]

Type and control 1980 1990 1995 2000 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Total mileage 1,2 . . . . . 33,955 3,880 3,912 3,951 3,991 3,997 4,012 4,033 4,032

Urban mileage 1. . . . . . . . . . 624 757 819 859 954 994 1,023 1,043 1,044
Under state control . . . . . . 79 96 112 112 127 130 144 148 145
Under local control . . . . . . 543 661 706 746 828 862 874 890 894

Rural mileage . . . . . . . . . . . 33,331 3,123 3,093 3,092 3,036 3,003 2,989 2,990 2,988
Under state control . . . . . . 702 703 691 664 653 650 637 635 634
Under local control . . . . . . 2,270 2,242 2,231 2,311 2,263 2,236 2,228 2,231 2,228
Under federal control . . . . . 262 178 170 117 120 118 123 123 126

1 Includes State park, State toll, other State agency, other local agency and other roadways not identified by ownership.
2 Roadways in federal parks, forest, and reservations that are not part of the state and local highway system. 3 Includes 98,000
miles of nonpublic road mileage previously contained

Source: U.S. Federal Highway Administration, Highway Statistics, annual. See also <http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/ohpi/hss
/hsspubs.htm>.

Table 1053. Highway Mileage by State—Functional Systems and Urban/Rural:
2007

[As of Dec. 31. Excludes Puerto Rico. For definition of functional systems see text, this section]

State

Total

Functional systems

Urban RuralInterstate

Other free-
ways and
express-

ways Arterial Collector Local

U.S. . . . . . . . 4,032,126 46,672 10,913 397,377 791,891 2,785,273 1,044,368 2,987,758

AL . . . . . . . . . . 97,323 905 41 9,220 20,473 66,684 22,024 75,299
AK. . . . . . . . . . 14,438 1,081 – 1,518 2,829 9,010 2,357 12,081
AZ. . . . . . . . . . 60,593 1,168 171 5,716 8,117 45,421 22,918 37,675
AR. . . . . . . . . . 99,558 656 100 6,901 20,369 71,532 11,966 87,592
CA. . . . . . . . . . 171,154 2,461 1,550 27,167 32,060 107,916 87,709 83,445

CO . . . . . . . . . 88,163 954 315 8,924 16,241 61,729 19,229 68,934
CT. . . . . . . . . . 21,295 346 237 2,758 3,201 14,753 15,108 6,187
DE. . . . . . . . . . 6,242 41 30 638 1,052 4,481 2,963 3,279
DC . . . . . . . . . 1,505 13 20 266 156 1,050 1,505 –
FL . . . . . . . . . . 121,526 1,471 576 12,871 14,304 92,304 81,270 40,256

GA . . . . . . . . . 118,779 1,243 114 14,022 22,766 80,634 37,683 81,096
HI . . . . . . . . . . 4,341 55 34 752 826 2,674 2,300 2,041
ID . . . . . . . . . . 48,416 613 – 4,114 10,362 33,327 5,606 42,810
IL . . . . . . . . . . 139,157 2,170 116 14,513 21,741 100,617 40,952 98,205
IN 1 . . . . . . . . . 95,469 1,172 136 7,960 22,683 63,518 22,149 73,320

IA . . . . . . . . . . 114,193 781 – 9,730 31,557 72,125 11,288 102,905
KS. . . . . . . . . . 140,271 874 187 9,534 33,525 96,151 12,659 127,612
KY. . . . . . . . . . 78,587 762 66 5,867 16,084 55,808 12,479 66,108
LA . . . . . . . . . . 61,008 905 50 5,527 10,046 44,480 16,277 44,731
ME . . . . . . . . . 22,792 367 20 2,174 5,951 14,280 2,987 19,805

MD . . . . . . . . . 31,300 481 294 3,787 5,050 21,688 17,276 14,024
MA . . . . . . . . . 36,008 573 313 6,177 4,825 24,120 28,041 7,967
MI . . . . . . . . . . 121,593 1,242 328 14,618 24,503 80,902 35,756 85,837
MN 2 . . . . . . . . 137,693 914 161 13,489 30,409 92,720 18,383 119,310
MS . . . . . . . . . 74,622 698 70 7,443 15,449 50,962 10,779 63,843

MO . . . . . . . . . 129,122 1,181 400 10,183 24,964 92,394 22,710 106,412
MT . . . . . . . . . 73,203 1,192 – 6,036 16,194 49,781 2,983 70,220
NE. . . . . . . . . . 93,398 481 21 8,087 20,746 64,063 6,222 87,176
NV. . . . . . . . . . 33,872 571 71 3,077 4,997 25,156 7,078 26,794
NH . . . . . . . . . 15,839 226 57 1,546 2,755 11,255 4,822 11,017

NJ . . . . . . . . . . 38,752 431 404 5,760 4,151 28,006 31,455 7,297
NM . . . . . . . . . 68,339 1,000 5 5,097 8,513 53,724 7,988 60,351
NY. . . . . . . . . . 113,740 1,688 798 13,827 20,699 76,728 47,866 65,874
NC . . . . . . . . . 104,412 1,109 398 9,509 17,601 75,795 33,106 71,306
ND . . . . . . . . . 86,842 571 – 5,911 11,813 68,547 1,897 84,945

OH . . . . . . . . . 125,160 1,574 483 10,947 22,628 89,528 44,682 80,478
OK . . . . . . . . . 112,922 933 191 8,197 25,292 78,309 15,633 97,289
OR . . . . . . . . . 59,758 729 58 7,020 17,579 34,372 12,783 46,975
PA. . . . . . . . . . 121,581 1,758 549 13,301 19,807 86,166 45,130 76,451
RI . . . . . . . . . . 6,510 72 87 836 884 4,631 5,240 1,270

SC. . . . . . . . . . 66,248 843 84 7,146 15,084 43,091 16,422 49,826
SD. . . . . . . . . . 83,744 679 11 6,392 19,107 57,555 2,878 80,866
TN. . . . . . . . . . 91,058 1,105 148 9,069 17,838 62,898 21,713 69,345
TX. . . . . . . . . . 305,855 3,233 1,245 29,259 63,437 208,681 84,194 221,661
UT. . . . . . . . . . 44,221 936 12 3,670 7,850 31,753 11,549 32,672

VT. . . . . . . . . . 14,400 320 20 1,302 3,113 9,645 1,421 12,979
VA. . . . . . . . . . 72,662 1,119 269 8,321 14,075 48,878 22,312 50,350
WA . . . . . . . . . 83,431 764 375 7,726 16,714 57,852 22,551 60,880
WV . . . . . . . . . 38,274 555 9 3,464 8,618 25,628 5,279 32,995
WI . . . . . . . . . . 114,705 743 286 12,418 21,663 79,595 22,148 92,557
WY . . . . . . . . . 28,052 913 3 3,590 11,190 12,356 2,642 25,410

– Represents zero. 1 Excludes 788 miles of Federal agency owned roads. 2 Includes 274 miles of miscoded
non-Interstate functional system length or rural/urban categorization or both.

Source: U.S. Federal Highway Administration, Highway Statistics, annual. See also <http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/ohpi/hss
/hsspubs.htm>.
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